14/KD 6-8-71			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RE 06 - 23 - 1 9 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	- 10 U 30 N 8 1998		
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1007456	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Schwan-Stabilo Schwanhaeusser GmbH &amp; Co.</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Schwan-Stabilo Schwanhaeusser GmbH & C		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes Ø No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE	City:State:ZIP:		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes XX No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)  D320619  ttached? □ Yes 및 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Gregory P. LaPointe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C.	☐ Enclosed		
Suite 1201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 900 Chapel Street	8. Deposit account number: 02-0184		
City: New Haven State: CT ZIP: 06510	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
06/22/1998 JSHRBRZZ 00000170 020184 320819 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.  To the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Gregory P. LaPointe	June 1, 1998		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date pover sheet, attachments, and document:		

# NEEL 5083 FRAME388

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Reinhold SCHLEEH, Gudrun CERV and Anke WEHRHOFF
citizens of The Federal Republic of Germany; Bernhard von Weimar Strasse 15,
D-8510 Fuerth; Laufamholzstrasse 276a, D-8500 Nuernberg-30 and
residing at Beckschlagergasse 26, D-8500 Nuernberg-1, F.R.G., resp.

have made a certain invention in DESIGN PATENT FOR A "DESK SET"

said invention being disclosed, shown and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Schwan-STABILO Schwanhaeusser GmbH & Co., Maxfeldstrasse 3, D-8500 Nuernberg-1, F.R.G.

(hereinafter called the "Company"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of our employment by the Company or an Affiliate of the Company at the time the invention was made, we do hereby sell, transfer and assign to the Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, in all countries of the world, and in and to all applications for Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in the Company to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of the Company's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to the Company in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

We will, at the Company's expense, perform all lawful acts which the Company, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives may deem advisable to carry out the true purposes and intent hereof and we will assist the Company, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, in every lawful way to obtain, sustain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention, in all countries of the world, as and when requested by the Company, including specifically, but without limitation, the following:

- (a) we will communicate to the Company all facts known to us respecting said invention;
- (b) we will, as and when requested by the Company, execute all lawful papers which the Company may deem advisable for carrying out the true purposes and intent hereof, including all lawful oaths and affidavits, one or more written confirmations of this assignment, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries and all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications for Letters Patent for said invention;
- (c) we will testify in any legal proceedings which involve said invention or any Letters Patent granted therefor.

We acknowledge and agree that the obligations recited herein are binding on us and on our heirs executors, administrators and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF WE have hereunto set our hands and seals this

Sth day of May 19 85

HAY 15 89

(Rethhold Schleen)

TORES OF CATENOS

Attest:

Doris BAUER a German citizen of Vacher Strasse 219,

D-8510 Fuerth, F.R.G.

= Evelyn WARTENFELSER, a German

citizen of

Blütenstrasse 30,

WEHRHOFF)

D-8563 Schnaittach, F.R.G.

yn Wartentelser)

Bu

PATENT REEL: 9245 FRAME: 0152

## **PATENT**

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Ď	In re application of *: Reinho	old Schleeh et al.
	Serial No.: 0 / 351,572 Filed: May 15, 1989 For: HOLDER FOR ASSORTED	Group No.: 293  Examiner: M. Thompson
<del>ХХ</del>	Patent No.: D320619	Issued: October 8, 1991

\*NOTE: Insert names(s) of inventor(s) and title also for patent. Where change is with respect to a maintenance fee payment also insert application serial number and filing date and add Box M. Fee to address.

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

# 1. Particulars of assignment

An assignment has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for this invention on May 15, 1989

Reel 5083

Frame 388

by Schwan-Stabilo Schwanhaeusser GmbH & Co.

(type or print name of Assignee)

NOTE: When requesting correction or updating of a previously recorded assignment document, providing the reel and frame number of that document will greatly expedite the recording process. Helpful Hints published September 30, 1986, (1070 O.G. 47 to 59 at 53).

(if available, the PTO finds it useful if a copy of the assignment is also sent)

A copy of the recorded assignment is attached.

## 2. Old address

The old address for the assignee is shown to be:

Maxfeldstrasse 3 90409 Nurnberg Germany

## 3. New address

Please record the following new address for the assignee:

Schwanweg 1 D-90562 Heroldsberg Germany

REEL: 9245 FRAME: 0153

4.	Payr	nent	of	fee

NOTE: "For recording each patent assignment, agreement or other paper, per property \$40.00" 37 CFR 1.21 (h).

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET" to which this paper is attached.

# 5. Change of patent maintenance fee address

(complete if applicable)

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees for the patent listed is being sent separately.

# 6. Signature of authorized person

	Signature	
	(type or print name of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee)	
	(Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee)	
NOTE: A change of address of the assignee v	signature of Attorney	
<b>Reg. No.</b> 28,395	Gregory P. LaPointe	
<b>Tel. No. (203)</b> 777-6628	(type or print name of Attorney) Bachman & LaPointe, P.C. Suite 1201	
	(P.O. Address) 900 Chapel Street New Haven, CT 06510	

(Change of Address of Assignee [16-9]—page 2 of 2)

RECORDED: 06/08/1998 | FORM 16-9 | PATENT | 16-40 | RECORDED: 06/08/1998 | REEL: 9245 FRAME: 0154